



1000 Potato Roll Lane • Chambersburg, PA 17202-8897 • 1-800-548-1200 • [www.potatorolls.com](http://www.potatorolls.com)

## Finished Product Specification

### General Information:

<b>Product Name:</b>	2 Pack Big Marty
<b>Brand/Manufacturer/True Vendor:</b>	Martin's Famous Pastry Shoppe, Inc.

<b>Product Number/SKU</b>	<b>Product Language(s) Used</b>	<b>Case GTIN</b>
00500250	English	10075185222506

### Pallet Specifications:

<b>Pallet Type:</b>	ISPM 15 Certified Wooden Pallet
<b>Slip Sheet:</b>	Yes
<b>Pallet Size without Product:</b>	L: 41.5 inches W: 47 inches H: 5 inches
<b>Pallet Size with Product:</b>	L: 41.5 inches W: 47 inches H: 84 inches
<b>Pallet Weight:</b>	30 lbs.
<b>Total Pallet Weight:</b>	692 lbs.
<b>Catch Weight:</b>	No
<b>Vendor TI:</b>	4 cases
<b>Vendor HI:</b>	19 cases

### Packaging Specifications:

<b>Number of Rolls in Package:</b>	2	
<b>Number of Packs per Case:</b>	26	
<b>Number of Cases per Pallet:</b>	76	
<b>Production Run:</b>	Production Run Date	
<b>Traceability:</b>	Lot Code Only	Location on Back of Bag: Top Line Digit Series
<b>Case Type:</b>	Corrugated Cardboard Box PAP (20)	
<b>Case Size:</b>	L: 23.5 inches W: 20.5 inches H: 4.25 inches	
<b>Packaging Type:</b>	Poly Cellophane Wrap	
<b>Pack Weight:</b>	4.6 oz (130 grams)	
<b>Serving Size:</b>	64 grams/1 roll	
<b>Case Gross Weight:</b>	8.7 lb (4.0 kg)	
<b>Case Net Weight:</b>	7.3 lb (3.3 kg)	

**Product Specifications:**

<b>Color:</b>	Golden Brown
<b>Flavor:</b>	Slightly Sweet
<b>Cluster Length:</b>	~8 inches
<b>Cluster Width:</b>	~4 inches
<b>Cluster Height:</b>	~2.5 inches
<b>Slice Height:</b>	~.75 inches
<b>Hinge:</b>	~.75 inches
<b>pH:</b>	~5.25 +/- 0.10
<b>Water Activity:</b>	~0.940 +/- .02
<b>Moisture</b>	36% +/- 2%
<b>Shelf Life:</b>	365 days frozen after production run date
	Once thawed 10 days
<b>Directions for Storage:</b>	Maintain frozen at 0°F
<b>Directions for Preparation:</b>	Thaw at ambient room temperature and low humidity with ample air flow around frozen trays of product. Allow product to thaw for 24 hours. Keep product in packaging during and after thawing until consumption.

**Allergen/Identity Preserved Information:**

	Present as an Ingredient	Via Cross Contact
Wheat/Gluten	X	
Egg and Egg Products		
Fish and Fish Products		
Milk and Milk Products	X	
Tree Nuts		
Peanuts and Peanut Products		
Sesame Seeds	X	
Soybeans and Soybean Products		
<b>Kosher:</b>	Manufactured under KOF-K Kosher supervision. Certificate available upon request.	
<b>GMO Statement:</b>	MFPS, Inc. confirms that we do not use any GMO or BE ingredients or raw materials in the production and manufacture of our products.	
<b>Country of Origin:</b>	All MFPS, Inc. products are produced in the United States. Details of ingredient raw materials are available upon request.	

**Ingredient Statement:** INGREDIENTS: UNBLEACHED ENRICHED **WHEAT** FLOUR (FLOUR, FERROUS SULFATE, NIACIN, THIAMIN, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, YEAST, NONFAT **MILK**, SUGAR, CANE SUGAR SYRUP, **WHEAT** GLUTEN, **SESAME SEEDS**, SUNFLOWER OIL, CONTAINS 2 PERCENT OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: SALT, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, MONOGLYCERIDES AND DIGLYCERDIES), MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CULTURED **WHEAT** FLOUR, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (A PRESERVATIVE), GUAR GUM, ASCORBIC ACID, DATEM, CALCIUM SULFATE, ENZYMES

**Nutritional Statement:**

Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g
Basic Components		Vitamins		Calcium (mg)	
Gram Weight (g)	100.00	Vitamin A - IU (IU)	5.67	Chromium (mcg)	—
Calories (kcal)	286.87	Vitamin A - RE (mcg)	0.78	Copper (mg)	0.14
Calories from Fat (kcal)	68.39	Vitamin A - RAE (mcg)	0.13	Fluoride (mg)	0.13
Calories from SatFat (kcal)	14.72	Carotenoid RE (mcg)	0.00	Iodine (mcg)	5.18
Protein (g)	12.48	Retinol RE (mcg)	0.13	Iron (mg)	3.45
Carbohydrates (g)	41.69	Beta-Carotene (mcg)	0.02	Magnesium (mg)	35.57
Total Dietary Fiber (g)	4.69	Vitamin B1 - Thiamin (mg)	0.46	Manganese (mg)	0.00
Total Soluble Fiber (g)	0	Vitamin B2 - Riboflavin (mg)	0.48	Molybdenum (mcg)	0.42
Dietary Fiber (2016) (g)	2.83	Vitamin B3 - Niacin (mg)	3.79	Phosphorus (mg)	147.43
Soluble Fiber (2016) (g)	0.03	Vitamin B3 - Niacin Equiv (mg)	0.25	Potassium (mg)	169.53
Total Sugars (g)	3.35	Vitamin B6 (mg)	0.12	Selenium (mcg)	0.76
Added Sugar (g)	1.59	Vitamin B12 (mcg)	0.09	Sodium (mg)	414.55
Monosaccharides (g)	0	Biotin (mcg)	0.51	Zinc (mg)	0.70
Disaccharides (g)	0	Vitamin C (mg)	0.53	Poly Fats	
Other Carbs (g)	0	Vitamin D - IU (IU)	0	Omega 3 Fatty Acid (g)	0.00
Fat (g)	7.70	Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	1.10	Omega 6 Fatty Acid (g)	0.00
Saturated Fat (g)	1.71	Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg)	0	Other Nutrients	
Mono Fat (g)	3.01	Folate (mcg)	1.10	Alcohol (g)	0
Poly Fat (g)	2.56	Folate, DFE (mcg DFE)	104.30	Caffeine (mg)	0
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.01	Vitamin K (mcg)	0.00	Choline (mg)	3.73
Cholesterol (mg)	0.45	Pantothenic Acid (mg)	0.15		
Water (g)	35.67	Minerals			